7.7.07

D8/10/2007 D4 FC:8021 11/89 08/07 08 - 17 - 2007

6	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	1034	37806	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P5378US1 Viginal documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Zhijun Zhang, (2) Fletcher R. Rothkopf, (3) Robert W. Schlub, and (4) Ruben Caballero		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Apple Inc. Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No			
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address: _1	Infinite Loop
	Execution Date: 8/3/07			State: CA Zip: 95014
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		cation, the execution date of the application is:8/3/07	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
EAY	Name: G. Victor Treyz, Esq. Internal Address: ALEN 1 00000037 11699665		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	(40.00 OF		(underpayments or credit overpayments) 8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: 870 Market Street, Suite 984		502942	
	City: San Franciscostate: CA	zip: 94102	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to is a true copy of the original document. G. Victor Treyz, Reg. No. 36, 294 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment				8/7/07

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 019726 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Zhijun Zhang, Fletcher R. Rothkopf, Robert W. Schlub, and Ruben Caballero, residing respectively at 3655 Pruneridge Ave., Apt. 22, Santa Clara California 95051, 255 S. Rengstorff Ave., Apt. 104, Mountain View, California 94040, 4099 Keith Dr., Campbell, California 95008, and 1467 Carrington Circle, San Jose, California 95125, have made an invention entitled:

and are about to make an application for United States
Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by
us on even date herewith; and

ANTENNAS FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an address of 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations—in—part and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the

PATENT REEL: 019726 FRAME: 0385 right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said APPLE INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Atry-3-2007

8/3/07

08/03/2007

\$3 Agg \$7

Thejum Zhanny

Zhijun Zhang

Fletcher R. Rothkopf

Robert W. Schlub

Ruben Caballero

PTO/\$8/96 (12-05)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3,73(b) Applicant/Patent Owner: Zhijun Zhang et al. Application No./Patent No./Control No.: Herewith Filed/Issue Date: _ Entitled: ANTENNAS FOR HANDHELD ELECTRONIC DEVICES Apple Inc. a Corporation (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee: corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) states that it is: 1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and Interest; or 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ______, Frame _____, or a true copy of the original assignment is attached. OR B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ___ _, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: To: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at ___, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 3. From: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at __, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.081 The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, about the sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

G. Victor Trevz

RECORDED: 08/07/2007

Attorney for Applicant

Printed or Typed Name

if you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 019726 FRAME: 0387

408-768-8368

Telephone Number